DEVELOPMENT BANK OF THE PHILIPPINES 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF ATM CLADDING 

I. APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT

PESOS: SIXTY THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY-FOUR AND 111100 (P
60,834.11) INCLUSIVE OF ALL APPLICABLE TAXES

Supply, Delivery and Installation 
of ATM Cladding 

II. REQUIREMENTS

Supply, delivery and installation of new 
ATM cladding (1 unit wall-type) 
includes tapping to existing power 
supply and dismantling of old window-